## ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST

Please email requests to the Mayor's Legislative Team

at MileHighOrdinance@DenverGov.org by 3:00pm on Monday. Contact the Mayor's Legislative team with questions

Please mark one:	☐ Bill Request	or		on Request	Date of Re	quest:	April 18, 2020	
1. Type of Request:								
	greement   Intergove	rnmental A	oreement (IG	SA) 🗆 Rezon	ing/Text Amendmo	ent		
	_			<u> </u>		.110		
☐ Dedication/Vacation	on Appropria	tion/Supple	emental	□ DRM(	C Change			
Other:								
acceptance, contract Amends an expenditure extending the contract p	proves, amends, dedicates, et execution, contract amende contract with Minerva Burberiod to 04/20/2021 for the tent) for the Fire Departmen	dment, mun nker gear Cl profession	icipal code challeaners of Colo	ange, suppleme	ntal request, etc.) g \$260,000, for a new	v total o	of \$750,000 and	
3. Requesting Agency	ES201846510-01/JAGGAE : Department of Public S							
4. Contact Person with k	nowledge of proposed		Contact	nerson to prese	nt item at Mayor-Co	uncil a	nd	
Contact person with knowledge of proposed ordinance/resolution		Council	Contact person to present item at Mayor-Council and Council					
Name: Todd Bower, Interim Chief of the Fire Department		Name:	Name: Todd Bower, Interim Chief of the Fire Department/ Adriana Lara, Legislative Liaison					
Email: todd.bower@denvergov.org			Email:					
Contract Amendment to repair of personal prote existing agreement for a	on or background of proposervice agreement with M ctive gear (fire bunker/turn a new total of \$750,000 and tigned to this request (if approximation)	inerva Bunl out equipm extends the	ker Gear Clear ent) for the Fir e term end date	ners of Coloradore Department.	o for the professiona This amendment ad	ıl cleani	_	
7. City Council Distr	rict: Citywide							
8. **For all contract	s, fill out and submit acco	mpanying	Key Contract	Terms works	heet**			
	To be o	completed b	y Mayor's Leg	gislative Team:				
Resolution/Rill Number		-	. , .	Date Enter	ed:			

		Key Contract Terms	
Type of Cont	tract: (e.g. Professional Services > \$5	500K; IGA/Grant Agreement, Sal	e or Lease of Real Property):
Expenditure/S	Services Agreement		
Vendor/Cont	tractor Name: Minerva Bunker Gear	Cleaners of Colorado	
Contract con	atrol number: FIRES201846510-01/J	AGGAER # FIRES-202054200	
Location: La	akewood, CO		
Is this a new	contract? ☐ Yes ☒ No Is this	an Amendment? 🛛 Yes 🗌 N	o If yes, how many? <u>01</u>
Contract Ter	rm/Duration (for amended contracts	, include <u>existing</u> term dates and	amended dates):
Exis	ting contract term dates: 01/01/2019 -	04/20/2020	
Ame	ended contract term dates: 01/01/2019	- 04/20/2021	
	Current Contract Amount (A) \$490,000  Current Contract Term	Additional Funds (B) \$260,000  Added Time	Total Contract Amount (A+B) \$750,000  New Ending Date
	01/01/2019 - 04/20/2020	One year	04/20/2021
of \$750,000 a gear (fire bun  Was this con  Has this cont		/20/2021 for the professional cleanic epartment.  ess? Yes. If not, why not?  e City before? ⊠ Yes □ No	f Colorado by adding \$260,000, for a new tot ng and service repair of personal protective
	To be co	ompleted by Mayor's Legislative Te	am:

Resolution/Bill Number: RR20 0372

Date Entered:

Is this contract subject to: $\square$ W/MBE $\square$ DBE $\square$ SBE $\square$ XO101 $\square$ ACDBE $\boxtimes$ N/A							
WBE/MBE/DBE commitments (construction, design, Airport concession contracts): N/A							
Who are the subcontractors to this contract? N/A							
To be completed by Mayor's Legislative Team:							

Resolution/Bill Number: RR20 0372

Date Entered: \_\_\_\_\_